What We're Fundraising For
FPS K-12 Music Program Needs

Item Needed

New Instruments
Cello- 1/2size
Euphonium (3-valve upright)
Rotary Valve Tuba
French horn (Double)
Timpani - 20" Adams
Euphonium (3-valve upright)
Electric Upright Bass
Handchimes (3-octive set)
Cello- 3/4size
Bass Xylophone/Metallophone Stands
Alto Metallophones
Tam-tam (30") - gong-like percussion instrument
Alto Glockenspiel Stand
Small electronic keyboards
Alto Glockenspiels
Soprano Metallophones
Hand Drums
African shakers
Rain Sticks

Instrument Repairs
Hand-bell refurbishing
Re-Pinning of Kawai Piano
Re-Finish Baldwin Piano

Other Equipment
Portable Sound System (speakers, mics, CD, amp)
Acoustic shell (2 additional sections)
Additional mics & boom arms for Marching Band
Finale 2011 Lab Pack (update from 2008)
Videocamera (for taping class compositions)

Total Music Needs

Program

Orchestra
Band
Band
Band
Band

Band & Orchestra

Orchestra
General Music
Orchestra
General Music
Roosevelt
Band

General Music
General Music
Roosevelt
Roosevelt
General Music
General Music
General Music

Choir
Choir
All

Band & Orchestra

All
Marching Band
All
General Music

School(s)

Kennedy & Coolidge
FHSFMS

Ferndale High School (FHS)
FHSFMS

Ferndale Middle School
Kennedy & Coolidge

Ferndale High School
Kennedy, Coolidge & Roosevelt
Kennedy & Coolidge
Roosevelt

Roosevelt

Ferndale Middle School (FMS)
Roosevelt

Coolidge

Roosevelt

Roosevelt

Coolidge

Coolidge

Coolidge

FHS/FMS
FHS/FMS
FHS/FMS

Kennedy & Coolidge
FHSFMS

Ferndale High School
FHSFMS

Coolidge

Estimated
Cost

Quantity
Needed

$4,800
$4,000
$3,500
$3,000
$2,025
$2,000
$1,800
$1,750
$1,200
$900
$600
$600
$600
$500
$400
$400
$125
$100
$50
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1 $2,000
$700
$500
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$4,000
$4,000
$900
$375
$200
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$41,025

A K-12 FPS visual arts program needs list is also being developed.
Below are items that have been identified to date.

ltem Needed

Strut Kiln

Clay mill

Drawing Tables

Woodworking tools

Metal working tools

Flat file for art work (8-drawer)

Flexible shaft workshop kit

Stacakble Drying Rack (Stack-a-Rack)

Total Art Needs Identified To-Date
Grant Total

Program

School(s)

Ferndale High School
Ferndale High School
FHS/FMS

FHS/FMS

FHS/FMS

Ferndale Middle School
Ferndale High School
Ferndale High School

Quantity Estimated
Needed Cost

1 $3,200

1 $2,000

12 $3,000

$500

$500

$500

$260

$150

$10,110
$51,135



