## What We're Fundraising For

FPS K-12 Music Program Needs					
Item Needed	Program	School(s)	Quantity Needed	Estimated Cost	
New Instruments					
Cello - 1/2 size	Orchestra	Kennedy & Coolidge	8	\$4,800	
Euphonium (3-valve upright)	Band	FHS/FMS	2	\$4,000	
Rotary Valve Tuba	Band	Ferndale High School (FHS)	1	\$3,500	
French horn (Double)	Band	FHS/FMS	1	\$3,000	
Timpani - 20" Adams	Band	Ferndale Middle School	1	\$2,025	
Euphonium (3-valve upright)	Band & Orchestra	Kennedy & Coolidge	1	\$2,000	
Electric Upright Bass	Orchestra	Ferndale High School	1	\$1,800	
Handchimes (3-octive set)	General Music	Kennedy, Coolidge & Roosevelt	1	\$1,750	
Cello - 3/4 size	Orchestra	Kennedy & Coolidge	2	\$1,200	
Bass Xylophone/Metallophone Stands	General Music	Roosevelt	3	\$900	
Alto Metallophones	Roosevelt	Roosevelt	2	\$600	
Tam-tam (30") - gong-like percussion instrument	Band	Ferndale Middle School (FMS)	1	\$600	
Alto Glockenspiel Stand	General Music	Roosevelt	3	\$600	
Small electronic keyboards	General Music	Coolidge	10	\$500	
Alto Glockenspiels	Roosevelt	Roosevelt	2	\$400	
Soprano Metallophones	Roosevelt	Roosevelt	2	\$400	
Hand Drums	General Music	Coolidge	4	\$125	
African shakers	General Music	Coolidge	4	\$100	
Rain Sticks	General Music	Coolidge	2	\$50	
Instrument Repairs					
Hand-bell refurbishing	Choir	FHS/FMS	1	\$2,000	
Re-Pinning of Kawai Piano	Choir	FHS/FMS	1	\$700	
Re-Finish Baldwin Piano	All	FHS/FMS	1	\$500	
Other Equipment					
Portable Sound System (speakers, mics, CD, amp)	Band & Orchestra	Kennedy & Coolidge	2	\$4,000	
Acoustic shell (2 additional sections)	All	FHS/FMS	2	\$4,000	
Additional mics & boom arms for Marching Band	Marching Band	Ferndale High School	6	\$900	
Finale 2011 Lab Pack (update from 2008)	All	FHS/FMS	1	\$375	
Videocamera (for taping class compositions)	General Music	Coolidge	1	\$200	
<b>Total Music Needs</b>				\$41,025	

## A K-12 FPS visual arts program needs list is also being developed. Below are items that have been identified to date.

Item Needed	Program	School(s)	Quantity Needed	Estimated Cost
Strut Kiln		Ferndale High School	1	\$3,200
Clay mill		Ferndale High School	1	\$2,000
Drawing Tables		FHS/FMS	12	\$3,000
Woodworking tools		FHS/FMS		\$500
Metal working tools		FHS/FMS		\$500
Flat file for art work (8-drawer)		Ferndale Middle School		\$500
Flexible shaft workshop kit		Ferndale High School		\$260
Stacakble Drying Rack (Stack-a-Rack)		Ferndale High School		\$150
Total Art Needs Identified To-Date				\$10,110

Grant Total	\$51,135